
Cannonsburg Water District JL
1606 Cannonsburg Road ^ ~
AsHland, KY 41102 QuaG^onlap
Office: (606) 928-9808 1
Fax: f606J 928-4788 ^

August 12, 2016 IVED
Mr. Jeff Derouen AUG 18 20t6
Executive Director

Public Service Commission '
PO Box 615 Comm.ss.on
Frankfort. KY 40602

RE: Case No. 2014-00267 - Water Loss Report

Mr. Derouen,

Please see the attached Water Use Report for the month of April.

The motion filed on behalf of Cannonsburg Water District for the use of Surcharge Funds
will help the district greatly in leak detection and prevention.

Ifat any time you have any questions or concerns regarding this report please, do not
hesitate to contact me for further information.

Sincerely,

Tim Webb

General Manager

'Cannonsburg Water District Is an Equal Opportunity Employer and Provider*



Watsr Utility:

For the Month of:

Water Use Report

Cannonsburg Water District

May

PWSID:[KYOioO064

Year: 2016

1 PRODUCTION COST PER THOUSAND
2 PURCHASE COST PER THOUSAND

$0.00

$2.83

WATER PRODUCED or PURCHASED

$0.00

$101,964.90
TOTAL PRODUCED AND PURCHASED
TOTAL COST $101,964.90

GALLONS

0

36.030.000
36,030,000

13,108,700
3,832,300
6,660,800

12,000

0

0

0%

100%

3 Water Produced
4 Water Purchased

5
6

WATER SOLD
7 Residential
8 Commercial
9 Industrial

10 Bulk Loading Stations
11 Wholesale
12 Other Sales (explain)

13

14
TOTAL WATER SOLD

TOTAL WATER NOT SOLD
23.613.800 65.54%
12,416,200 34.46%

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

BREAKDOWN OF WATER USAGE
Water Treatment Plant 0
Wastewater Treatment Plant 0
System Flushing 150,000
Fire Department Usage , 4,500
Other Usage (explain) BoosterStations,Office, Sample Stations, 23.641

TOTAL USAGE 178,041
WATER LOSS PERCENTAGE FOR RATE PURPOSES]

BREAKDOWN OF WATER LOST
Tank Overflows

Excavation Breaks

Repaired Line Breaks
Unknown Loss

TOTAL WATER NOT SOLD OR USED
COST OF WATER NOT SOLD OR USED

0

2,015.000

10,223,159 28.37%

12,238,159
$34,633.99

"UNKNOWN LOSS" FLOW RATE AND COST:
28 "Unknown Loss" 10,223,159
29 % "Unknown Loss" 28.37%
30 Number ofDays in Period] 30
31 "Unknovm Loss" per Day (Gallons per Day) 340,772
32 "Unknown Loss" per Minute (GPM) 236.65
33 "Unknown Loss" Cost for Month $28,931.54

Kentucky Rural WaterAssociation


