Cannonsburg Water District 1606 Cannonsburg Road Ashland, KY 41102 Office: (606) 928-9808



RECEIVED

AUG 18 2016

Fublic Service

Commission

August 12, 2016

Fax: (606) 928-4788

Mr. Jeff Derouen Executive Director Public Service Commission PO Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

RE: Case No. 2014-00267 - Water Loss Report

2

Mr. Derouen,

Please see the attached Water Use Report for the month of April.

The motion filed on behalf of Cannonsburg Water District for the use of Surcharge Funds will help the district greatly in leak detection and prevention.

If at any time you have any questions or concerns regarding this report please, do not hesitate to contact me for further information.

Sincerely,

Tim Webb

General Manager

<sup>\*</sup>Cannonsburg Water District is an Equal Opportunity Employer and Provider\*

## Water Use Report

Water Utility:		Cannonsburg Water District			PWSID: KY0100064		
For the Month of:		May			Үеаг:	2016	
1	PROPUG	TION COST D	FD <b>T</b> ILO:10.				
2	PRODUCTION COST PER THOUSAND \$0.00 PURCHASE COST PER THOUSAND \$2.83						
				,		GALLONS	
_		PRODUCED or	PURCHASI		* *************************************		
3	Water Produced			\$0.00		0	0%
4	Water Purchased			\$101,964.9		36,030,000	100%
5 6	TOTAL PRODUCED AND PURCH TOTAL COST \$101,964.90					36,030,000	
	WATER SOLD						
7	Residentia					13,108,700	
8	Commercial			•		3,832,300	
9	Industrial					6,660,800	
10	Bulk Loading Stations					. 12,000	-
11	Wholesale					12,000	
· 12	Other Sale	es (explain)		•		<u> </u>	
			•	<del></del>		<del></del>	
13	<b>TOTAL WATER SOLD</b> 23,613,800						65.54%
14				TOTAL WATER	NOT SOLE	12,416,200	34.46%
15	BREAKDOWN OF WATER USAGE						
16	Water Treatment Plant					0	
17	Wastewater Treatment Plant					0	
18	System Flushing Fire Department Usage					150,000	
19	Other Usage (explain) Booster Stations, Office, Samp				Cintiana	, 4,500	
7.0	Ouiei Ose	ige (explain)_i	boosier Stati	ons, Onice, Sample	Stations,	23,541	
20				TOTA	AL USAGE	E 178,041	
21			WATE			RATE PURPOSES	33.97%
	BREAKD	OWN OF WAT					
22	Tank Ove	rflows	•			0	
23	Excavatio	n Breaks				0	
24	Repaired Line Breaks					2,015,000	
25	Unknown	Loss				10,223,159	28.37%
20							
26 27				NATER NOT SOLD			
			CUST OF	WATER NOT SOLD	OR USE	\$34,633.99	
•	"I INIKNO	MM I OSS" EI	OM DATE A	ND COST.	·		
28	CIRCUNO	WN LOSS" FL	OTALICA		noum ! ===		
29					nown Loss	, , ,	•
30	Atu			% Unki Number of Day	nown Loss		
31			"Hokeove 1				
32				n Loss" per Day (Gallons per Day) Unknown Loss" per Minute (GPM)		, , ,	
33	à			Unknown Loss" Cos		•	
	ı			OUVUOMILEOSS COS	Strict INIOU()	h \$28,931.54	